

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

05/30/13

BID OPENING DATE 05/29/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0L3904
LOCATION 06-KER-99-24.6

IN KERN COUNTY IN BAKERSFIELD AT
CALIFORNIA AVENUE UNDERCROSSING

CONTRACT CODE 'A '
96 CONTRACT ITEMS

RELOCATE RIGHT TURN LANE

FEDERAL AID HSNH-P099-(568)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 7.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 370
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 968,990.70 AMOUNT OVER 58,744.30 PERCENT OVER EST 6.06

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,027,735.00	2	GRIFFITH COMPANY 1128 CARRIER PARKWAY AVE BAKERSFIELD CA 93308 661 392-6640 00000088 FAX 661 392-9525
2	1,095,530.00	3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 5127 BAKERSFIELD CA 93388 661 399-3361 00000089 FAX 661 399-3598
3	1,102,065.90	4	C A RASMUSSEN INC 28548 LIVINGSTON AVE VALENCIA CA 91355 661 367-9040 00254681 FAX 661 367-9097
4	1,235,773.00	1	DREAMBUILDER 1324 E LAWSON LANE PLACENTIA CA 92870 714 646-3697 00873436 FAX 714 646-3698

06-0L3904
06-KER-99-2
05/29/13

BID211
PAGE 2
05/30/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APCO GOSHEN CA	AC DIKE
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	CHANNELIZER AND ROADSIDE SIGNS
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	SIGN STRUCTURE
	ESWPPP CONSULTANTS WALNUT CREEK CA	SWPPP
	FLAT IRON ELECTRIC GROUP CHINO CA	ELECTICAL
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	EROSION CONTROL
	OUR VALLEY FENCE COMPANY RIDGECREST CA	ALT CRASH CUSHIONS AND REMOVE MBGR
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	COLD PLANE
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS BAKERSFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND CRASH CUSHIONS
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	STRIPING
	TWINING INC LONG BEACH CA	Q/C, Q/A AND HOT MIX ASPHALT

06-0L3904
06-KER-99-2
05/29/13

BID211
PAGE 3
05/30/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	FLAT IRON ELECTRIC CHINO CA 91708	ELECTRICAL
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93403	TEMP HYDROSEED IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA 93290	SIGNS/TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, ALTERNATE CRASH CUSHION
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA 91352	STRIPING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS 638 W SOUTHERN AVE ORANGE CA 92865	OVERHEAD SIGNS
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL P O BOX 3307 SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93403	LANDSCAPE
	KRC SAFETY P O BOX 6356 VISALIA CA 93290	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHIONS AND ROADSIDE SIGNS
	MSL ELECTRIC 4938 E LA PALMA ANAHEIM CA 92807	ELECTRICAL
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES 11861 BRANFORD ST SUN VALLEY CA 91352	STRIPING

06-0L3904
06-KER-99-2
05/29/13

BID211
PAGE 4
05/30/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	GBA ENGINEERING PLACENTIA CA	ITEM 61
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	ITEMS 32 THRU 58
	MSL ELECTRIC INC ANAHEIM CA	ITEMS 92 THRU 95
	PCI LONG BEACH CA	ITEMS 22 AND 85 THRU 90

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,885.00	1,885.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,700.00	2,700.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	26,000.00	26,000.00
4	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	10	51.00	510.00
5	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	920	21.00	19,320.00
7	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	11	198.00	2,178.00
8	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,250.00	5,250.00
9	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,820.00	1,820.00
10	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	1,050.00	1,050.00
11	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1	470.00	470.00
12	130550	TEMPORARY HYDROSEED	SQYD	2,520	.90	2,268.00
13	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	1,315.00	1,315.00
14	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	970	3.40	3,298.00
15	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	9,325.00	9,325.00
16	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	7,835.00	7,835.00
17	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,775.00	2,775.00
18	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	94	8.00	752.00
19	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,090	1.00	1,090.00
20	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	65	25.00	1,625.00
21	150685	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	770.00	770.00
22	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	140	4.40	616.00
23	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	249.00	1,245.00
24	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	1	1,640.00	1,640.00
25	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	1,710	2.00	3,420.00
26	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	335.00	1,005.00
27	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	3,540	4.50	15,930.00
28	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	20	305.00	6,100.00
29	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,100.00	10,100.00
30	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,850	18.50	34,225.00
31	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	4,000	18.12	72,480.00
32	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	12,235.00	12,235.00
33	200120	CULTIVATE	SQYD	3,080	1.50	4,620.00
34	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	180	20.80	3,744.00
35	202011	MULCH	CY	130	41.00	5,330.00
36	202035	FERTILIZER (PACKET)	EA	48	.25	12.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	202036	SLOW RELEASE OR CONTROLLED RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	280	1.80	504.00
38	204008	PLANT (GROUP H)	EA	12,300	.73	8,979.00
39	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	3	96.00	288.00
40	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	15	103.00	1,545.00
41	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	12,785.00	12,785.00
42	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	18,425.00	18,425.00
43	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	3,900.00	3,900.00
44	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,685.00	3,685.00
45	206605	2" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	3	285.00	855.00
46	208475	SPRINKLER (TYPE B-5)	EA	36	28.00	1,008.00
47	208476	SPRINKLER (TYPE B-6)	EA	45	31.00	1,395.00
48	208482	SPRINKLER (TYPE C-2)	EA	6	9.50	57.00
49	208588	3" GATE VALVE	EA	1	650.00	650.00
50	208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,560	4.50	7,020.00
51	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	130	3.00	390.00
52	208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	140	4.60	644.00
53	208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	240	4.75	1,140.00
54	208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	59	5.00	295.00
55	208599	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	280	6.00	1,680.00
56	208600	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	420	8.95	3,759.00
57	208630	2" WYE STRAINER	EA	1	478.00	478.00
58	208805	6" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (.250" THICK)	LF	85	45.80	3,893.00
59	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	630	47.00	29,610.00
60	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	2.2	1,475.00	3,245.00
61	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,390	107.00	148,730.00
62	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	380	8.85	3,363.00
63	397005	TACK COAT	TON	3.4	585.00	1,989.00
64 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	2.1	3,400.00	7,140.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
65 (F)	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	CY	0.3	5,850.00	1,755.00
66 (F)	560203	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITH WALKWAY)	LB	1,320	10.40	13,728.00
67	560204	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITH WALKWAY)	LB	1,320	3.10	4,092.00
68	560244	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	67	27.00	1,809.00
69	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	51	10.00	510.00
70	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	16	11.25	180.00
71	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	365.00	1,825.00
72	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	470.00	470.00
73	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	3	35.00	105.00
74	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	89	60.00	5,340.00
75	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	101.00	101.00
76	707225	48" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	LF	3.4	1,270.00	4,318.00
77	721026	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 1, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	3.6	365.00	1,314.00
78	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	13	29.00	377.00
79	731518	MINOR CONCRETE (BRUSHED CONCRETE)	SQFT	420	9.00	3,780.00
80	731530	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)	CY	15	732.00	10,980.00
81	731626	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND CURB RAMP)	CY	29	986.00	28,594.00
82 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	713	2.00	1,426.00
83	025601	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM	EA	1	26,200.00	26,200.00
84	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	98	185.00	18,130.00
85	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,970	.55	1,083.50
86	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,090	.75	817.50
87	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	910	6.50	5,915.00
88	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	850	.50	425.00
89	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	230	.50	115.00
90	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	100	4.40	440.00
91	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,040.00	1,040.00
92	860797	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	LUMP SUM	23,400.00	23,400.00
93	025602	TRAFFIC COUNT STATION	LS	LUMP SUM	8,775.00	8,775.00
94	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	195,500.00	195,500.00

06-0L3904
06-KER-99-2
05/29/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 8
05/30/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
95	861504	MODIFY LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	LUMP SUM	30,800.00	30,800.00
96	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
					TOTAL	1,027,735.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,300.00	2300.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,800.00	1800.00
2	5,000.00	5000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	4,300.00	4300.00
3	75,000.00	75000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
4	50.00	500.00	40.00	400.00	34.00	340.00
5	7,500.00	7500.00	1,900.00	1900.00	2,900.00	2900.00
6	30.00	27600.00	24.00	22080.00	24.50	22540.00
7	250.00	2750.00	240.00	2640.00	225.00	2475.00
8	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,700.00	1700.00
9	100.00	100.00	1,800.00	1800.00	5,000.00	5000.00
10	100.00	100.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
11	1,000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
12	1.00	2520.00	.90	2268.00	2.25	5670.00
13	320.00	320.00	260.00	260.00	120.00	120.00
14	5.00	4850.00	4.30	4171.00	3.70	3589.00
15	6,000.00	6000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,700.00	3700.00
16	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
17	4,000.00	4000.00	300.00	300.00	1,300.00	1300.00
18	5.00	470.00	6.00	564.00	5.00	470.00
19	.50	545.00	1.20	1308.00	2.00	2180.00
20	20.00	1300.00	40.00	2600.00	8.00	520.00
21	5,000.00	5000.00	1,800.00	1800.00	2,000.00	2000.00
22	4.00	560.00	3.00	420.00	3.40	476.00
23	25.00	125.00	30.00	150.00	100.00	500.00
24	1,800.00	1800.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
25	.60	1026.00	.70	1197.00	1.70	2907.00
26	150.00	450.00	150.00	450.00	100.00	300.00
27	4.00	14160.00	3.50	12390.00	3.25	11505.00
28	220.00	4400.00	400.00	8000.00	195.00	3900.00
29	25,000.00	25000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
30	16.00	29600.00	27.00	49950.00	23.90	44215.00
31	20.00	80000.00	14.00	56000.00	32.00	128000.00
32	15,000.00	15000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
33	2.50	7700.00	2.20	6776.00	1.00	3080.00
34	55.00	9900.00	53.00	9540.00	66.00	11880.00
35	60.00	7800.00	61.00	7930.00	68.00	8840.00
36	.25	12.00	.25	12.00	10.00	480.00
37	2.50	700.00	2.50	700.00	3.00	840.00
38	.60	7380.00	.60	7380.00	.80	9840.00
39	21.00	63.00	20.00	60.00	120.00	360.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	80.00	1200.00	75.00	1125.00	220.00	3300.00
41	5,000.00	5000.00	5,200.00	5200.00	2,000.00	2000.00
42	23,000.00	23000.00	23,000.00	23000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
43	3,000.00	3000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,600.00	1600.00
44	2,200.00	2200.00	2,200.00	2200.00	8,500.00	8500.00
45	600.00	1800.00	600.00	1800.00	600.00	1800.00
46	42.00	1512.00	40.00	1440.00	115.00	4140.00
47	60.00	2700.00	59.00	2655.00	100.00	4500.00
48	20.00	120.00	19.00	114.00	65.00	390.00
49	725.00	725.00	700.00	700.00	670.00	670.00
50	4.00	6240.00	4.00	6240.00	6.00	9360.00
51	4.00	520.00	4.00	520.00	8.00	1040.00
52	4.50	630.00	4.50	630.00	8.00	1120.00
53	5.00	1200.00	4.80	1152.00	8.00	1920.00
54	5.00	295.00	5.00	295.00	11.00	649.00
55	5.50	1540.00	5.50	1540.00	10.00	2800.00
56	14.00	5880.00	13.50	5670.00	11.00	4620.00
57	370.00	370.00	370.00	370.00	600.00	600.00
58	70.00	5950.00	110.00	9350.00	200.00	17000.00
59	70.00	44100.00	50.00	31500.00	65.00	40950.00
60	1,200.00	2640.00	1,400.00	3080.00	980.00	2156.00
61	115.00	159850.00	100.00	139000.00	121.00	168190.00
62	12.00	4560.00	13.00	4940.00	9.70	3686.00
63	800.00	2720.00	1,500.00	5100.00	1,500.00	5100.00
64	3,500.00	7350.00	1,800.00	3780.00	2,700.00	5670.00
65	500.00	150.00	370.00	111.00	1,700.00	510.00
66	11.00	14520.00	8.50	11220.00	15.00	19800.00
67	7.00	9240.00	3.10	4092.00	6.00	7920.00
68	40.00	2680.00	26.00	1742.00	35.00	2345.00
69	13.00	663.00	12.00	612.00	28.00	1428.00
70	15.00	240.00	14.00	224.00	28.00	448.00
71	300.00	1500.00	300.00	1500.00	285.00	1425.00
72	325.00	325.00	300.00	300.00	350.00	350.00
73	900.00	2700.00	240.00	720.00	200.00	600.00
74	100.00	8900.00	120.00	10680.00	65.00	5785.00
75	500.00	500.00	190.00	190.00	300.00	300.00
76	1,400.00	4760.00	1,200.00	4080.00	560.00	1904.00
77	800.00	2880.00	230.00	828.00	385.00	1386.00
78	75.00	975.00	22.00	286.00	1.00	13.00

06-0L3904
 06-KER-99-2
 05/29/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 11
 05/30/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	12.00	5040.00	9.00	3780.00	14.00	5880.00
80	1,000.00	15000.00	740.00	11100.00	664.00	9960.00
81	600.00	17400.00	640.00	18560.00	680.00	19720.00
82	2.00	1426.00	1.30	926.90	2.40	1711.20
83	24,000.00	24000.00	22,000.00	22000.00	26,000.00	26000.00
84	170.00	16660.00	170.00	16660.00	245.00	24010.00
85	.50	985.00	1.00	1970.00	1.15	2265.50
86	.70	763.00	2.00	2180.00	2.30	2507.00
87	5.00	4550.00	4.70	4277.00	5.50	5005.00
88	.50	425.00	1.00	850.00	1.15	977.50
89	.50	115.00	1.00	230.00	1.15	264.50
90	4.00	400.00	10.00	1000.00	12.00	1200.00
91	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,200.00	1200.00
92	25,000.00	25000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	39,000.00	39000.00
93	10,000.00	10000.00	21,000.00	21000.00	23,000.00	23000.00
94	168,000.00	168000.00	221,000.00	221000.00	228,000.00	228000.00
95	26,000.00	26000.00	39,000.00	39000.00	41,370.30	41370.30
96	77,600.00	77600.00	96,000.00	96000.00	120,000.00	120000.00
TOT		1,095,530.00		1,102,065.90		1,235,773.00